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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 5 November Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 6 November ECB Forum on Banking Supervision on “Banking at a crossroads: 
resilience and innovation in an era of uncertainty” – participation 
in panel discussion on “Rules and regulation – what does the 
future hold?” 

ECB 

Thursday, 7 November Financial Stability Board (FSB) plenary Paris 

Friday, 8 November Supervisory Board  ECB 

 Steering Committee ECB 

Monday, 11 November Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – Central Bank 
Governance Group meeting 

Basel 

 “Getting to know the EU Institutions and Organisations in 
Luxembourg” event – opening remarks 

Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 12 November Executive Board ECB 

 Roundtable discussion on central bank independence – speech 
on “International trends in central bank independence: the ECB’s 
perspective” 

ECB 

Wednesday, 13 November Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 15 November Conference on “European and international cooperation between 
supervisory authorities on Banking & Financial matters”, 
organised by European Society for Banking and Financial Law 
(AEDBF) – speech on “Anti-money laundering and combating the 
financing of terrorism – recent initiatives and the role of the ECB” 

Paris 

Monday, 18 November Meeting with State Secretary at German Ministry of Finance, 
Mr Jörg Kukies, on current economic and financial and 
developments 

ECB 
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Tuesday, 19 November Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Mahmood 
Pradhan and Mr Philip Gerson, on consultations with the euro 
area under Article IV of the IMF’s Articles of Agreement 

ECB 

Thursday, 21 November Financial Institutions Conference on “Future Proofing European 
Banking”, organised by S&P Global – speech on “Future-proofing 
the European banking market – removing the obstacles to exit” 

Paris 

Monday, 25 November Meeting with UBS, on latest developments and the outlook for the 
economy and economic policy 

ECB 

 Institute of International Finance (IIF) Annual European Banking 
Union Colloquium – speech on “From Basel III to European 
banking regulation” 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 26 November Executive Board ECB 
 


